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St. Stephen’s Lutheran School(Div. 1) 
412 W. Maple Ave. 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916-1506 
Phone: (920)885-6484 
Fax:  (920)885-3106 
Email: school@saintstephen.org 
Principal: Roger Fenner 
 Phone: (920)885-7001 
Ath. Director: Philip Strong 
 Phone: (612)709-1350 
 Email: phil.j.strong@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Zion Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
822 Western Ave. 
Columbus, WI  53925-1660 
Phone: (920)623-5180 
Fax:  (920)623-2352 
Email: zionles@charterinternet.net 
Principal/AD: Paul Ihde 
 Phone: (920)623-9477 
 Cell:  (608)712-7991 
 Email: psihde@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
St. Paul’s Lutheran School(Div. 1) 
309 Bluff St. 
Fort Atkinson, WI  53538-2317 
Phone: (920)563-5349 
Fax:  (920)563-5061 
Email: school@stpaulsfort.org 
Principal: Harlan Pelischek 
 Phone: (920)563-8613(home) 
 Email: hpelischek@charter.net 
Ath. Director: Harlan Pelischek 
 Phone: (920)563-5349ext.212(sch) 

Email: hpelischek@stpaulsfort.org 
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St. Peter’s Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
W3255 Hwy 18 
Helenville, WI  53137 
Phone: (920)674-3245 
Fax:  (920)674-3245 
Email: stpeters@jefnet.com 
Principal/AD: Craig Winkler 
 Phone: (262)593-5273 
 Cell: (920)342-7922 
 Email: stpeters@jefnet.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
St. Paul’s Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
W1956 Gopher Hill Rd. 
Ixonia, WI  53036-9718 
Phone: (920)261-5589 
Fax:  (920)264-3551 
Email:  
Principal: Jon Lindemann 
 Phone: (920)262-1152 
 Email: jlind@charter.net 
Ath. Director: Brian Neuman 
 Phone: (920) 
 Email: brianfn35@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
St. Paul’s Lutheran School(Div. 1) 
210 S. Ringold St. 
Janesville, WI  53545 
Phone: (608)754-4471 ext. 228 
Fax:  (608)754-4050 
Email: http://www.spsflames.k12.wi.us/ 
Principal: Jim Sohl 
 Phone: (608)754-4471 
 Email:  jsohl@stpaulsjanesville.com 
Ath. Director: Mark Fenrick 
 Phone: (608)754-1260 
 Email: mfenrick@stpaulsjanesville.com 
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 St. John’s Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
232 E Church St. 
Jefferson, WI  53549-1221 
Phone: (920)674-2922 
Fax:  (920)674-5477 
Email: school@sjlwels.org 
Principal: Doug Gurgel 
 Phone: (920)723-4572 
 Email: dgurgel@sjlwels.org 
Ath. Director: Jonathan Niemi 
 Phone: (920) 222-6350 
 Email: jniemi@sjlwels.org 
 
 
 
 
St. John’s Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
402 S. Main St. 
Juneau, WI  53039-1015 
Phone: (920)386-4644 
Fax:  (920)386-4644 
Email: sjlutheran2002@yahoo.com 
Principal: Richard Cody 
 Phone: (920) 386-9676 
 Email:  
Ath. Director: Kevin Klug 
 Phone: (920)253-7688 
 Email: klklug@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lebanon Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
N534 County Hwy R 
Watertown, WI  53098 
Phone: (920)925-3791 
Fax:  (920)925-3799 
Email: llsoffice@netwurx.net 
Principal:   
 Phone:  
 Email:  
Ath. Director: Jeff Lehman 
 Phone: (920)262-0872 
 Cell: (920)210-8262 
 Email: lehmanj@watertown.k12.wi.us 
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St. Paul’s Lutheran School(Div. 1) 
1530 S Main St. 
Lake Mills, WI  53551-1126 
Phone: (920)648-2918 
Fax:  (920)648-2250 
Email: thappel@stpaullakemills.org 
Principal/AD: Grant Gentz 
 Phone:  
 Email: ggentz@stpaullakemills.org  
Ath. Director: Tina Ulrich 
 Phone: (920)723-6171 
 Email: culrich@stpaullakemills.org or 

rutuluju@charter.net 
 

 
 
 
 
Eastside Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
2310 Independence Ln. 
Madison, WI  53704-3528 
Phone: (608)244-3045 
Fax:  (608)244-2168 
Email: smonroe@eastsidelutheran.org 
Principal:  Scott Monroe  
 Phone: (608) 346-4608 
 Email: smonroe@eastsidelutheran.org 
Ath. Director: Phil Dretske 
 Phone: (608) 520-9683 
 Email: pdretske@eastsidelutheran.org 
 
 
 
Holy Cross Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
2670 Milwaukee St. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone: (608)249-3101 
Fax:  (608)249-0601 
Email: tschubkegel@holycrossmadison.org 
Principal: Tim Schubkegel 
 Phone: (608) 249-3101 
 Email: tschubkegel@holycrossmadison.org 
Ath. Director: Tim Schubkegel 
 Phone: (608) 249-3101 
 Email: tschubkegel@holycrossmadison.org 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 



 5 

Our Redeemer Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
1701 McKenna Blvd. 
Madison, WI  52711-3214 
Phone: (608)274-2830 
Fax:  (608)274-7606 
Email: info@ourredeemermadison.org 
Principal: Michael Wilde 
 Phone: (608)242-9354 

Email: michaelwilde@ourredeemermadison.org 
Ath. Director: Russell Klatt 
 Phone: (608)848-6928 
 Email: rdklatt@yahoo.com   or 
 russellklatt@ourredeemermadison.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
St. Matthew’s Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
818 W. Wisconsin Ave. 
Oconomowoc, WI  53066-2623 
Phone: (262)921-6060 
Fax:   
Email: eziel@smls.org 
Principal: Eric Ziel 
 Phone: (920)206-9453 
 Email: eziel@smls.org 
Ath. Director: Andy Rosenau 
 Phone: (262)719-6312 
 Email: arosenau@smls.org 
 

School Location 

 

 
 
 

Our Redeemer 
Game Location: MAC Sport Center 

411 Prairie Heights Dr. 
Verona, WI 53593 
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St. John’s Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
505 E La Follette St. (PO Box 367) 
Pardeeville, WI  53954-0367 
Phone: (608)429-3636 
Fax:  (608)429-4876 
Email: stjohns_pville@verizon.net 
Principal: Michael Wieting 
 Phone: (608)429-4243 
 Email: wieting1@hotmail.com 
Ath. Director: Kirk Schauland 
 Phone: (608)429-9648 
 Email: schaulkd@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
Peace Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
232 Windsor St. (PreK-Kind.)  
Sun Prairie, WI  53590  
Phone:  (608)837-5346 
1007 Stonehaven Dr. (1st-8th) 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 

Phone:  (608)834-1200          
Fax:  (608)825-7754 

Email: school@peacelutheran-sp.org 
Principal: Paul Patterson 
 Phone: (608) 837-2119 
 Email: paul.patterson@peacewels.org 
Ath. Director:  Kevin Proeber, Jr. 
  (608) 556-1629 
  kapt717@hotmail.com 
  
 

1007 Stonehaven Dr. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

232 Widsor St. 
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St. John Lutheran School(Div. 3) 
413 E. Madison St. 
Waterloo, WI  53594-1235 
Phone: (920)478-2707 
Fax:  (920)478-3745 
Email: sjlwloo@charterinternet.com 
Principal: Mark Eternick 
 Phone: (920)478-2517 
 Email: eternick@charter.net 
Ath. Director: Mike Koester 
 Phone: (920)478-9862 
 Email: mikekoester@charter.net 
 
 
 
 
St. John’s Lutheran School(Div. 2) 
317 N. 6th St. 
Watertown, WI  53094-3811 
Phone: (920)261-3756 
Fax:  (920)261-5147 
Email: school@stjohnswatertown.org 
Principal: Rev. Rod Warnecke  

Phone: (920)261-5959 
 Email revrodw@yahoo.com 
Ath. Director: Donna Wilson 
 Phone: (920)723-3642 
 Email: d.wilson23@hotmail.com 
    Janet Hathaway 

Phone: (920)925-3492 
 Email: jhathaway@stjohnswatertown.org 
 
 
 
St. Mark’s Lutheran School(Div. 1) 
706 Jones St. 
Watertown, WI  53094-3835 
Phone: (920)262-8501 
Fax:  (920)262-8508 
Email:  
Principal Fred Uttech  
 Phone: (920) 
 Email: fred.uttech@stmarkslutheran.org 
Ath. Director: Matt Nottling 
 Phone: (920)248-9523 
 Email: mnottling@gmail.com 

matt.nottling@stmarkslutheran.org 
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Trinity-St. Luke Lutheran School 
Western Ave. Campus (Div. 1) 
801 S. 5th St. 
Watertown, WI  53094-4614 
Phone: (920)261-3615 
Fax:  (920)261-5840 
Email: jmoeller@tslwels.org 
 
Trinity-St. Luke Lutheran School 
Clark St. Campus (Div. 1) 
303 Clark St. 
Watertown, WI  53094-7022 
Phone: (920)206-1844 
Fax:  (920)206-1750 
Email: jmoeller@tslwels.org 
Principal: James Moeller 
 Phone: (920)261-0327 
 Email: jmoeller@tslwels.org 
Ath. Director: Tim Torgerson 
 Phone: (920)261-0746 
 Email: ttorgerson@tslwels.org or 
  ttorgy8@yahoo.com (home) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Western Ave. Campus 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Clark St. Campus  
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Lakeside Lutheran High School 
231 Woodland Beach Rd. 
Lake Mills, WI 53551-1855 
Phone: (920)648-2321 
Fax:  (920)648-5625 
Email: INFO@LLHS.ORG/www.llhs.org 
Principal: James Gasby 
 Email: jgrasby@llhs.org 
Ath. Director: Paul Bauer 
 Email: pbauer@llhs.org 
Recruitment: Gerry Walta 
 Email: gwalta@llhs.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Luther Preparatory School 
1300 Western Ave. 
Watertown, WI 53094 
Phone: (920)261-4352 
Fax:  (920)262-8118 
Email: www.lps.wels.net 
President: Rev. Matthew Crass 
 Email: mcrass@lps.wels.net 
Ath. Director: Paul Bertolus 
 Email: pbertolu@lps.wels.net 
Recruitment: Nathan Scharf 
 Email: info@lps.wels.net 
 
 
 
Fort Atkinson High School  

Conference Track Meet 
925 Lexington Blvd. 
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 
Phone:(920)-563-7811 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

LPS 


